s, N
DARRR

;00.0“ Y
) ':"‘Q““‘:\!
0! .‘ ‘\ A







KEY
NQ.

O~ bh WON —

CRAFTSMAN ROTARBRY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER

PART

NO.
127615X479
420839
429930X004
1450086
66426
189713X428
750634
427612X428
426300
423063
425575
19131610
427120X428
132004
194788
422487
419949
141841
419048
400148
4198485
400246X427
72270505
701037
419944
423356

DESCRIPTION

Upper Handle

Engine Zone Control Cable
Bracket, Upstap

Guide, Cable

Wire Tie

Handie Knab

Screw #10-24 x 1/2

Control Bar

Rear Door Assembly

Painut 5/16

Hairpin

Washer, Flat

Rear Baffle

Keps Locknut 1/4-20

Rope Guide

Footguard

Spring, Rear Door, LH, Black
Scraw, Pan Head, Torx #20
Spring, Rear Doar, RH, Grey
Nut, Hex, Flanged

Screw, Rear Door/Handie Pivot
Wheel & Tire Assembly, Rear
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8
Selector Knob

Lateh, Mulcher Door
Muicher Door

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S, inches. 1 inéh = 25 4 mm.

KEY
N0
34
35

36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

53

55

PART

MO,
418046X615
422029

175735
17000512

419942X428
419033X479
4190314479
150408
193000
191730
432266
175650
4212468
199374
851074
850263
851084

430599
182166
17000510

191730

RDESCRIPTION

Fivot Bracket

Wheel Adjuster Assembly, RH
(Includes Knob)

Hingas Bracket Assembly
Screw, Sems, Thread Cutting
5/16-18 x 3/4

Discharge Deflector

Handie Bracket, LM

HMandle Bracket. RH

Serew, Dognoint 3/8-16 x 1-1/8
Spring, Torsion

Nut, Hex, Nylock

Kit, Lawn Mower Housing

- Rod, Hinge

Blade Adapter / Pulley
Blade, 22"

Washer, Hardened
Washer, Halical

Screw, Machinge, Hex Haad
3/8-24 x 1-3/8 Grade 8
Frant Baflle

Decal, Danger

- Screw, Semi-Gimiett Point

1/4-20 x 1/2
Nut, Hex, Flanged 1/4-20

KEY
NO.

56
57
58
59
61
62
64

68

(254380)
PART
NO. - DESCRIPTION
17411312 Screw, Hex Washer Head
#13 % 3/4
155377 Locknut, Hex 5/16-18
4212414479 Lower Handle
191574 Handle Bolt
73930500 Nut, Hex 3/8-16
420474X004 Belt Retainer
S Engine, Briggs & Stration,
Model Number 124T02-
0399-B1 (Order parts
from Briggs & Stratton)
422040 Wheel Adjuster Assembly,
LH (Includes Knob)
427106 Operator's Manual,
Furopean
427107 Operator's Manual,
Scandinavian
- 427108 Operator's Manual,
Easl Bloc
427109 Operator's Manual, Baltic
Available accessories not included with mower:
71 33623 Gas Can
(2.5 Gallon Container)
71 33500 Fuel Stabilizer
71 33000 SAE 30w Qil

(20 OQunce Botile)

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts. Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your lawn mower and void your Wérranty.



CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NEJNE%E%? 25438 (254380)




CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 25438 (254380)

KEY PARY

MO, NO.

1 424819

7 184185X428
11 194231X427
12 12000058
13 403849

14 188403

15 404845

16 67725

17 181038

18 701037

25  404843X004
26 163409

27 175262

DESCRIPTION

Drive Corttrol Cable

Bar, Drive Conirol

Wheel & Tire Assembly, Front
E-Ring

Pinion

Dust Cover

Pawl, Drive

Washer, Flat 3/8

Bearing, Wheel Adjuster
Selsctor Knob

Balt Guide Bracket

Screw, Hi-Lo Thread #12 x 5/8
Fan Head Tapping Screw #10 24 % 2-3/4

KEY PART
NO. NO.

28 423322
28 408148
32 184018
33 196853
35 408106
36 424741
36 191730
40 406558
41 408107
B4 422508
57 419851

DESCRIFTION

Drive Cover

Locknut, Hex

Drive Pulley

V-Belt

Wheel Adjuster Assembly, LH
(Includes Knob and Bearing)
Giear Case Assembly, Complete
Locknut 1/4-20

Spring

Wheel Adjuster Assembly, RH
{Includes Knob and Bearing)
Grassbag

Frame, Grassbag

NOTE: Al component dimensions given in U.S. Inches. 1 inch = 25.4 mm. :
IMPORTANT: Use only Qriginal Equipment Manufacturer {G.E.M.) replacement paris. Fallure 1o do so could be hazardous, damage your lawn mower and void your warranty.



